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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P232552

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1709-317-8)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

8SKB1-LD5-12-N-UNV-L835-CD2-RS-U

METALUX SKYBAR 8' WAVESTREAM STRIP

WITH NARROW LENS AND REFLECTOR

(392) 3500K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

11969.0 lumens

N/A

126.9 lumens/watt

1.23/1.5/1.49

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.25' x L: 8' x H: 0.29')
Direct

94.3
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions
TEST NUMBER: P232552
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SKB1-LD5-12-N-UNV-L835-CD2-RS-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P232552
CATALOG NUMBER: 85KB1-LD5-12-N-UNV-L835-CD2-RS-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 97 106 102 98 95
100 92 85 80 97 90 84 79
91 81 73 67 89 80 72 67
84 72 64 58 82 71 63 57
77 65 56 50 75 64 56 50
72 59 50 44 70 58 50 44
67 53 45 39 65 53 44 39
62 49 41 35 60 48 40 35
58 45 37 31 56 44 37 31
54 41 34 29 53 41 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
19756 19756 19756
19804 18024 18474
19615 19625 20903
19429 20659 21960
19230 21043 21256
18877 20223 19552
18419 18887 17155
17885 16696 14133
17101 14400 11107
16090 12217 9012
15008 10267 7355
13386 8530 6009
11685 7013 4884
9729 5747 3783
7940 4651 2686
6287 3397 1789
4767 2304 1133
3265 1396 610

20
50
50
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97
86
76
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40
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110
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36
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110
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34
31
28
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50

105
93
82
73
66
59
54
49
45
42
39

@ C
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48
43
39
35
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10

105
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100
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52
48
44
41
38
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P232552

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 85KB1-LD5-12-N-UNV-L835-CD2-RS-U

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 367.3 3.1
10°-20° 1253.3 10.5
20°-30° 2055.2 17.2
30°-40° 23233 19.4
40°-50° 2093.2 17.5
50°-60° 1649.3 13.8
60°-70° 1134.4 9.5
70°-80° 632.5 53
80°-90° 256.7 2.1
90°-100° 97.7 0.8
100°-110° 54.5 0.5
110°-120° 29.8 0.2
120°-130° 10.2 0.1
130°-140° 7.1 0.1
140°-150° 4.2 0.0
150°-160° 0.4 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 3675.8 30.7
0°-40° 5999.1 50.1
0°-60° 9741.6 81.4
0°-90° 11765.2 98.3
90°-120° 182.0 1.5
90°-150° 203.4 1.7
90°-180° 204.0 1.7
0°-180° 11969.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
3671 3671 3671 3671 3671
3677 3692 3584 3744 3768 349
3521 3790 4553 5080 5173 996
3233 3908 4757 5110 5084 1487
2792 3521 4055 3996 3908 1743
2191 2736 2971 2744 2566 1693
1501 1893 2014 1838 1708 1346
824 1188 1275 1169 1040 826
344 724 682 545 461 371
75 361 242 181 142 84
3 231 134 88 62 5
0 161 99 67 47 0
0 41 73 64 49 0
0 31 13 49 55 0
2 23 11 10 0 1
2 13 11 11 0 1
2 6 8 10 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P232552
CATALOG NUMBER: 85KB1-LD5-12-N-UNV-L835-CD2-RS-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°l 3670.8 3670.8 3670.8 3670.8 3670.8
2.5°| 3688.7 3682.2 36789 3709.8 3661.0
5°| 36773 36919 35845 37440 3768.5
7.5°1 3657.8 36154  3815.7 4167.3 4251.9
10°| 3612.2 3566.6 4129.8 45189 4611.7
12.5°] 3599.2 3659.4 43317 4854.2 4984.4
15°] 3521.0 3789.6 4553.1 5080.5 5173.3
17.5° 34673 38824 4730.5 5166.8 5231.9
20°| 3402.2 3910.1 4811.9 52156 5287.2
22.5°| 33159 3937.7 4797.2 5217.2 5275.8
25° 32329 39084  4756.6 5109.8 5083.7
27.5°| 3132.0 3843.3 4678.4 4947.0 4909.6
30°( 3026.2 3773.3 45319 46833 46198
32.5°] 2923.6 3669.2 4297.5 4343.1 4269.8
35° 2791.7 3521.0 4055.0 3996.3 39084
37.5°| 26583 3346.8 3796.1 36415 34657
40°| 2508.5 3149.9 35129 3332.2 3128.7
42.5°| 23539 29399 32443 30245 2829.2
45°| 21911  2736.4 2970.8 27445 25655
47.5°| 2044.6  2529.7 2713.6 2480.8 2324.6
50° 1870.4  2314.8 2469.4 22448 2099.9
52.5° 1694.6  2108.1 22269 20299 1898.1
55° 1500.9 1893.2 2013.6 18378 17076
57.5° 13234  1702.7 1797.1 1658.8 1526.9
60° 1154.1 1512.3 1611.6  1479.7 13706
62.5° 980.0 1347.9 1442.3 1326.7 1204.6
65° 823.7 1188.3 1274.6  1168.8 1040.2
67.5° 685.3 1053.2 1131.3 989.7 867.6
70° 555.1 932.8 986.5 828.6 717.9
72.5° 439.5 820.4 838.3 673.9 576.3
75° 343.5 724.4 682.1 545.3 460.7
77.5° 255.6 639.7 550.2 433.0 361.4
80° 185.6 555.1 433.0 330.5 278.4
82.5° 128.6 457.4 3321 249.1 205.1

85° 74.9 361.4 242.5 180.7 141.6
87.5° 27.7 293.0 177.4 122.1 94.4
90° 3.3 231.2 133.5 87.9 61.9
92.5° 1.6 195.3 110.7 73.3 50.5
95° 0.0 161.2 99.3 66.7 47.2
97.5° 0.0 127.0 91.2 65.1 47.2
100° 0.0 83.0 84.6 61.9 45.6
102.5° 0.0 47.2 79.8 61.9 47.2
105° 0.0 40.7 73.3 63.5 48.8
107.5° 0.0 37.4 65.1 66.7 52.1
110° 0.0 35.8 42.3 68.4 55.3
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P232552

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 85KB1-LD5-12-N-UNV-L835-CD2-RS-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0.0 32.6 16.3 70.0 58.6
0.0 30.9 13.0 48.8 55.3
0.0 29.3 13.0 34.2 35.8
1.6 26.0 13.0 9.8 9.8
1.6 24.4 11.4 9.8 0.0
1.6 22.8 11.4 9.8 0.0
1.6 19.5 11.4 11.4 0.0
1.6 17.9 11.4 9.8 0.0
1.6 16.3 11.4 11.4 0.0
1.6 13.0 11.4 11.4 0.0
1.6 11.4 9.8 11.4 0.0
1.6 9.8 9.8 11.4 0.0
1.6 8.1 9.8 11.4 0.0
1.6 6.5 8.1 9.8 0.0
1.6 4.9 8.1 9.8 0.0
1.6 4.9 6.5 9.8 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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